Comm Data
BB10-3BB15
BCH32
BW2-CT2
BRS-32A
BCH32X
BCH32-F3 KIT
BCH32-F4 BCH32-C2

Spring Steel Fasteners
Read safety/installation instruction sheets in packages before use.
KwikWire Accessory Numbering System
Product Assembly Leg Leg Wire Rope Straight Assembly
Line Configuration Termination Length Diameter Length or Kit
Blank =
Single Leg
Y = 2 Legs
3 - 3 Legs
A = Angle
Bracket w/Pin
H = Hook
L = Loop
T = Toggle
W = Fuse Cut
B25 = Bolt w/ 1/4”-20 Thread
B38 = Bolt w/ 3/8”-16 Thread
BM6 = Bolt w/ M6 Thread
BM8 = Bolt w/ M8 Thread
BM10 = Bolt w/ M10 Thread
Blank = See
Straight Length
18 = 18” Leg
30 = 30” Leg
063 = 1/16”
094 = 3/32”
Blank =
Loop w/
Plastic Tube
18 = 18”
30 = 30”
40 = 40”
80 = 80”
120 = 120”
180 = 180”
240 = 240”
360 = 360”
Blank =
Assembly
Only
K = Kit
(Assembly &
BKC100 Clamp)
BK =
KwikWire
Examples
BKYT18-094-120K
BK   Y   T   18  - 094  - 120   K
Cooper B-Line KwikWire Accessory
2 legs - toggle leg termination - 18” legs - 3/32” diameter wire - 120” straight length - kit with clamp
BKL-063-120K
BK   L  - 063  - 120   K
Cooper B-Line KwikWire Accessory
single leg - looped leg termination - 1/16” diameter wire - 120” straight length - kit with clamp

Spring Steel Fasteners
Read safety/installation instruction sheets in packages before use.
• Available as a wire rope with loop termination only or as a ready-to-use kit with a BKC100 clamp.
• Available in lengths of 40”, 80”, 120”, 180”, 240”, and 360”.
New
KwikWire™ Loop Termination
New
KwikWire™ Loop Termination Kits
Box Quantity - 20
5 bags containing 4 pieces per bag
Box Quantity - 20
5 bags containing 4 pieces per bag
= Stock item, lead time 2 - 3 working days            = Non-stock item, lead time 10 - 15 working days
Part Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKL-063-40K 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKL-063-80K 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKL-063-120K 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKL-063-180K 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKL-063-240K 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKL-063-360K 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)
BKL-094-40K 3/32” (2.36) 40” (1016)
BKL-094-80K 3/32” (2.36) 80” (2032)
BKL-094-120K 3/32” (2.36) 120” (3948)
BKL-094-180K 3/32” (2.36) 180” (4572)
BKL-094-240K 3/32” (2.36) 240” (6096)
BKL-094-360K 3/32” (2.36) 360” (9144)
Part Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKL-063-40 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKL-063-80 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKL-063-120 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKL-063-180 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKL-063-240 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKL-063-360 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)
BKL-094-40 3/32” (2.36) 40” (1016)
BKL-094-80 3/32” (2.36) 80” (2032)
BKL-094-120 3/32” (2.36) 120” (3948)
BKL-094-180 3/32” (2.36) 180” (4572)
BKL-094-240 3/32” (2.36) 240” (6096)
BKL-094-360 3/32” (2.36) 360” (9144)
Comm Data
SP
RI
NG

New
KwikWire™ Single Style Hook Termination
New
KwikWire™ Single Style Hook Termination Kits
New
KwikWire™ ‘Y’ Style Hook Termination With Loop
Triple (3) leg style
Box Quantity - 20
5 bags containing 4 pieces per bag
Box Quantity - 20
5 bags containing 4 pieces per bag
Box Quantity - 10
5 bags containing 2 pieces per bag
Part Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKH-094-40 3/32” (2.36) 40” (1016)
BKH-094-80 3/32” (2.36) 80” (2032)
BKH-094-120 3/32” (2.36) 120” (3948)
BKH-094-180 3/32” (2.36) 180” (4572)
BKH-094-240 3/32” (2.36) 240” (6096)
BKH-094-360 3/32” (2.36) 360” (9144)
Part Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKH-094-40K 3/32” (2.36) 40” (1016)
BKH-094-80K 3/32” (2.36) 80” (2032)
BKH-094-120K 3/32” (2.36) 120” (3948)
BKH-094-180K 3/32” (2.36) 180” (4572)
BKH-094-240K 3/32” (2.36) 240” (6096)
BKH-094-360K 3/32” (2.36) 360” (9144)
Part Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKYH18-094 3/32” (2.36) 18” (457)
BKYH30-094 3/32” (2.36) 30” (762)
Comm Data
S
PRING
S
TEEL
F
ASTENERS
261
Spring Steel Fasteners
Read safety/installation instruction sheets in packages before use.
• Hook designed to accept up to 3/8” diameter wire.
• Available as a wire rope with loop termination only or as a ready-to-use kit with a BKC100 clamp.
• Available in lengths of 40”, 80”, 120”, 180”, 240”, and 360”.
= Stock item, lead time 2 - 3 working days            = Non-stock item, lead time 10 - 15 working days
New
KwikWire™ ‘Y’ Style Hook Termination
New
KwikWire™ ‘Y’ Style Hook Termination Kits
Box Quantity - 10
5 bags containing 2 pieces per bag
Box Quantity - 10
5 bags containing 2 pieces per bag
Part Leg Length Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKYH18-094-40 18” (457) 3/32” (2.36) 40” (1016)
BKYH18-094-80 18” (457) 3/32” (2.36) 80” (2032)
BKYH18-094-120 18” (457) 3/32” (2.36) 120” (3948)
BKYH18-094-180 18” (457) 3/32” (2.36) 180” (4572)
BKYH18-094-240 18” (457) 3/32” (2.36) 240” (6096)
BKYH18-094-360 18” (457) 3/32” (2.36) 360” (9144)
BKYH30-094-40 30” (762) 3/32” (2.36) 40” (1016)
BKYH30-094-80 30” (762) 3/32” (2.36) 80” (2032)
BKYH30-094-120 30” (762) 3/32” (2.36) 120” (3948)
BKYH30-094-180 30” (762) 3/32” (2.36) 180” (4572)
BKYH30-094-240 30” (762) 3/32” (2.36) 240” (6096)
BKYH30-094-360 30” (762) 3/32” (2.36) 360” (9144)
Part Leg Length Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKYH18-094-40K 18” (457) 3/32” (2.36) 40” (1016)
BKYH18-094-80K 18” (457) 3/32” (2.36) 80” (2032)
BKYH18-094-120K 18” (457) 3/32” (2.36) 120” (3948)
BKYH18-094-180K 18” (457) 3/32” (2.36) 180” (4572)
BKYH18-094-240K 18” (457) 3/32” (2.36) 240” (6096)
BKYH18-094-360K 18” (457) 3/32” (2.36) 360” (9144)
BKYH30-094-40K 30” (762) 3/32” (2.36) 40” (1016)
BKYH30-094-80K 30” (762) 3/32” (2.36) 80” (2032)
BKYH30-094-120K 30” (762) 3/32” (2.36) 120” (3948)
BKYH30-094-180K 30” (762) 3/32” (2.36) 180” (4572)
BKYH30-094-240K 30” (762) 3/32” (2.36) 240” (6096)
BKYH30-094-360K 30” (762) 3/32” (2.36) 360” (9144)
Comm Data
SP
RI
NG

= Stock item, lead time 2 - 3 working days            = Non-stock item, lead time 10 - 15 working days
New
New
KwikWire™ Single Style Toggle Termination Kits
New
KwikWire™ ‘Y’ Style Toggle Termination With Loop
Triple (3) leg style
Box Quantity - 20
5 bags containing 4 pieces per bag
Box Quantity - 20
5 bags containing 4 pieces per bag
Box Quantity - 10
5 bags containing 2 pieces per bag
Part Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKT-063-40 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKT-063-80 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKT-063-120 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKT-063-180 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKT-063-240 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKT-063-360 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)
Part Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKT-063-40K 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKT-063-80K 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKT-063-120K 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKT-063-180K 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKT-063-240K 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKT-063-360K 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)
Part Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKYT12-063 1/16” (1.59) 12” (305)
BKYT18-063 1/16” (1.59) 18” (457)
BKYT30-063 1/16” (1.59) 30” (762)
Comm Data
S
PRING
S
TEEL
F
ASTENERS
263
Spring Steel Fasteners
Read safety/installation instruction sheets in packages before use.
• Available as a wire rope with loop termination only or as a ready-to-use kit with a BKC100 clamp.
• Available in lengths of 40”, 80”, 120”, 180”, 240”, and 360”.
= Stock item, lead time 2 - 3 working days            = Non-stock item, lead time 10 - 15 working days
New
KwikWire™ ‘Y’ Style Toggle Termination
New
KwikWire™ ‘Y’ Style Toggle Termination Kits
Box Quantity - 10
5 bags containing 2 pieces per bag
Box Quantity - 10
5 bags containing 2 pieces per bag
Part Leg Length Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKYT12-063-40 12” (305) 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKYT12-063-80 12” (305) 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKYT12-063-120 12” (305) 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKYT12-063-180 12” (305) 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKYT12-063-240 12” (305) 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKYT12-063-360 12” (305) 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)
BKYT18-063-40 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKYT18-063-80 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKYT18-063-120 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKYT18-063-180 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKYT18-063-240 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKYT18-063-360 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)
BKYT30-063-40 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKYT30-063-80 30” (762) 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKYT30-063-120 30” (762) 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKYT30-063-180 30” (762) 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKYT30-063-240 30” (762) 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKYT30-063-360 30” (762) 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)
Part Leg Length Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKYT12-063-40K 12” (305) 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKYT12-063-80K 12” (305) 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKYT12-063-120K 12” (305) 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKYT12-063-180K 12” (305) 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKYT12-063-240K 12” (305) 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKYT12-063-360K 12” (305) 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)
BKYT18-063-40K 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKYT18-063-80K 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKYT18-063-120K 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKYT18-063-180K 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKYT18-063-240K 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKYT18-063-360K 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)
BKYT30-063-40K 18” (457) 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKYT30-063-80K 30” (762) 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKYT30-063-120K 30” (762) 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKYT30-063-180K 30” (762) 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKYT30-063-240K 30” (762) 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKYT30-063-360K 30” (762) 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)
Comm Data
SP
RI
NG

Spring Steel Fasteners
Read safety/installation instruction sheets in packages before use.
New
KwikWire™ Bolt Termination
• Ideal for use with ARS, ARC, ADI, ACPW, or ACPD anchors.
• Available as a wire rope with bolt termination only or as a ready-to-use kit with a BKC100 clamp.
• Available in lengths of 40”, 80”, 120”, 180”, 240”, and 360”.
• Available in single, double (Y), and triple leg (3) styles
• All (Y) and triple (3) styles are non-stock, consult Cooper B-Line for lead times
= Stock item, lead time 2 - 3 working days            = Non-stock item, lead time 10 - 15 working days
Triple (3) leg styleDouble (Y) leg style
Box Quantity - 20
5 bags containing 4 pieces per bag
Part Thread Size Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKB25-063-40 1/4”-20 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKB25-063-80 1/4”-20 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKB25-063-120 1/4”-20 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKB25-063-180 1/4”-20 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKB25-063-240 1/4”-20 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKB25-063-360 1/4”-20 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)
BKB38-094-40 3/8”-16 3/32” (2.36) 40” (1016)
BKB38-094-80 3/8”-16 3/32” (2.36) 80” (2032)
BKB38-094-120 3/8”-16 3/32” (2.36) 120” (3948)
BKB38-094-180 3/8”-16 3/32” (2.36) 180” (4572)
BKB38-094-240 3/8”-16 3/32” (2.36) 240” (6096)
BKB38-094-360 3/8”-16 3/32” (2.36) 360” (9144)
Comm Data
S
PRING
S
TEEL
F
ASTENERS
265
Spring Steel Fasteners
Read safety/installation instruction sheets in packages before use.
KwikWire™ Bolt Termination Kits
• Ideal for use with ARS, ARC, ADI, ACPW, or ACPD anchors.
• Available as a wire rope with bolt termination only or as a ready-to-use kit with a BKC100 clamp.
• Available in lengths of 40”, 80”, 120”, 180”, 240”, and 360”.
• Available in single, double (Y), and triple (3) styles
• All double (Y) and triple (3) styles are non-stock, consult Cooper B-Line for lead times
= Stock item, lead time 2 - 3 working days            = Non-stock item, lead time 10 - 15 working days
Double (Y) leg style
New
Triple (3) leg style
Box Quantity - 20
5 bags containing 4 pieces per bag
Part Thread Size Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKB25-063-40K 1/4”-20 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKB25-063-80K 1/4”-20 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKB25-063-120K 1/4”-20 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKB25-063-180K 1/4”-20 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKB25-063-240K 1/4”-20 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKB25-063-360K 1/4”-20 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)
BKB38-094-40K 3/8”-16 3/32” (2.36) 40” (1016)
BKB38-094-80K 3/8”-16 3/32” (2.36) 80” (2032)
BKB38-094-120K 3/8”-16 3/32” (2.36) 120” (3948)
BKB38-094-180K 3/8”-16 3/32” (2.36) 180” (4572)
BKB38-094-240K 3/8”-16 3/32” (2.36) 240” (6096)
BKB38-094-360K 3/8”-16 3/32” (2.36) 360” (9144)
Comm Data
SP
RI
NG

Spring Steel Fasteners
Read safety/installation instruction sheets in packages before use.
KwikWire™ Angle Bracket Termination
• Available as a wire rope with angle bracket termination only or as a ready-to-use kit with a BKC100 clamp.
• Available in lengths of 40”, 80”, 120”, 180”, 240”, and 360”.
= Stock item, lead time 2 - 3 working days            = Non-stock item, lead time 10 - 15 working days
New
New
KwikWire™ Angle Bracket Termination Kits
Box Quantity - 20
5 bags containing 4 pieces per bag
Box Quantity - 20
5 bags containing 4 pieces per bag
Part Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKA-063-40 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKA-063-80 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKA-063-120 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKA-063-180 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKA-063-240 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKA-063-360 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)
Part Wire Rope Diameter Length
Number in. (mm) in. (mm)
BKA-063-40K 1/16” (1.59) 40” (1016)
BKA-063-80K 1/16” (1.59) 80” (2032)
BKA-063-120K 1/16” (1.59) 120” (3948)
BKA-063-180K 1/16” (1.59) 180” (4572)
BKA-063-240K 1/16” (1.59) 240” (6096)
BKA-063-360K 1/16” (1.59) 360” (9144)